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SARA State Representatives 

 
Alabama 
Ron Leonard 
Director of Special Initiatives  
Alabama Commission on Higher Education 
P.O. Box 302000 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
P: 334-242-2211 
E: ron.leonard@ache.alabama.gov 
 
Arkansas 
Alana Boles  
Program Director of Private Career and  
   Out-of-State Education 
Arkansas Department of Higher Education 
423 Main Street, Suite 400 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
P: 501-371-2060  
E: alana.boles@adhe.edu 
 
Delaware 
Nicholas Buono 
Education Specialist, College Success Program 
Delaware Department of Education 
Office of Higher Education  
401 Federal Street, Suite 2 
Dover, DE 19901 
P: 302-735-4193 
E: nicholas.buono@doe.k12.de.us 
 
District of Columbia - Chair 
Angela Lee (11/2018 – 10/2020) 
Executive Director 
Higher Education Licensure Commission 
Postsecondary Education 
Office of the State Superintendent of Education 
Government of the District of Columbia 
1050 First Street NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
P: 202-727-6436 
E: angela.lee@dc.gov 
 
District of Columbia 
Jocelyn Harris 
Education Compliance Specialist  
Higher Education Licensure Commission 
Postsecondary Education 
Office of the State Superintendent of Education 
Government of the District of Columbia 
1050 First Street NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
P: 202-442-4012 
E: Jocelyn.Harris3@dc.gov 
 
 
 

Florida 
Morgan Champion 
Director 
Postsecondary Reciprocal Distance Education 
Commission for Independent Education 
325 W. Gaines St., Suite 1414 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0400 
P: 850-245-3212 
E: morgan.champion@fldoe.org 
 
Georgia 
Kirk Shook 
Executive Director 
Georgia Nonpublic Education Commission 
2082 East Exchange Place, Suite 220 
Tucker, GA 30084 
P: 770-414-3300  
E: kshook@gnpec.org 
 
Georgia 
Adam Hawk 
Program Manager 
Georgia Nonpublic Education Commission 
2082 East Exchange Place, Suite 220 
Tucker, GA 30084 
P: 770-414-3310 
E: adamh@gnpec.org 
 
Louisiana 
LeAnn Detillier 
Assistant Commissioner for Program Administration 
Louisiana Board of Regents 
1201 N. Third Street, Suite 6-200 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
P: 225-342-4253 
E: leann.detillier@la.gov 
 
Maryland 
Lyndsay Bates 
Online Education Analyst 
Maryland Higher Education Commission 
6 N. Liberty Street, 10th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
P: 410-767-3297  
E: Lyndsay.bates@maryland.gov 
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Mississippi 
Menia Dykes 
Director of Accreditation 
Office of Academic and Student Affairs 
Mississippi Institutions of Higher Learning 
3825 Ridgewood Road 
Jackson, MS 39211 
P: 601-432-6372  
E: mdykes@mississippi.edu 
 
North Carolina – Vice Chair 
Terrence Scarborough (11/2018 – 10/2020) 
Director of SARA-NC 
UNC-General Administration  
North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority 
P.O. Box 14103 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
P: 919-248-4660 
E: terrence@saranc.org 
 
Oklahoma 
Daniel Archer 
Assistant Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs 
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education 
655 Research Parkway, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 108850 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101 
P: 405-225-9142  
E: darcher@osrhe.edu 
 
Oklahoma 
Stephanie Beauchamp 
Associate Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs 
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education 
655 Research Parkway, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 108850 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101 
P: 405-225-9399 
E: sbeauchamp@osrhe.edu 
 
Pennsylvania 
Lynette Trovitch 
Higher Education Administrator 
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
Division of Higher and Career Education 
333 Market Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17126 
P: 717-736-7268 
E: ltrovitch@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Puerto Rico 
Maria Varas-Garcia 
Acting Director 
Puerto Rico Council on Education 
PO Box 19900 
San Juan, P.R. 00919-1900 
P: 787-722-2121 ext.3800 
E:  mvaras@estado.pr.gov  
 
Puerto Rico 
Damaris Nolasco-Ortiz 
Executive Director Assistant 
Puerto Rico Council on Education 
PO Box 19900 
San Juan, P.R. 00919-1900 
P: 787-722-2121 ext.3800 
E:  dnolasco@estado.pr.gov  
 
South Carolina 
Peggy Simons 
Licensing Program Coordinator, Postsecondary Institution 
   Licensing, Academic Affairs 
South Carolina Commission on Higher Education 
1122 Lady Street, Suite 300 
Columbia, SC 29201 
P: 803-737-3476 
E: cbarton@che.sc.gov 
 
Tennessee  
Julie Woodruff 
Assistant Executive Director of Postsecondary School 
   Authorization and Lead Attorney 
Tennessee Higher Education Commission 
404 James Robertson Parkway 
Parkway Towers, Suite 1900 
Nashville, TN 37243 
P: 615-253-8857  
E: julie.woodruff@tn.gov 
 
Tennessee  
Stephanie Bellard-Chase 
Associate Executive Director 
Tennessee Higher Education Commission 
404 James Robertson Parkway 
Parkway Towers, Suite 1900 
Nashville, TN 37243 
P: 615-532-7495 
E: stephanie.bellard@tn.gov 
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Texas 
Rex Peebles 
Assistant Commissioner 
Academic Quality and Workforce 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
P. O. Box 12788 
Austin, TX 78711 
P: 512-427-6520 
E: rex.peebles@thecb.state.tx.us 
 
Texas 
Jessica Acton 
Program Director 
Academic Quality and Workforce 
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board 
P. O. Box 12788 
Austin, TX 78711 
P: 512-427-6214 
E: jessica.acton@thecb.state.tx.us 
 
Virgin Islands 
Camille McKayle 
Provost  
Univeristy of the Virgin Islands 
No. 2 John Brewers Bay 
St. Thomas, VI 00801 
P: 340-693-1201 
E: cmckayl@uvi.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Virginia 
Darlene Derricott 
Director of Academic Services 
State Council of Higher Education for Virginia 
101 N 14th Street, 9th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
P: 804-225-2621  
E: darlenederricott@schev.edu 
 
Virginia 
Emily Hils 
Academic Programs and Services Specialist 
State Council of Higher Education for Virginia 
101 N 14th Street, 9th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
P: (804) 786-4325 
E: emilyhils@schev.edu 
 
West Virginia 
Mark Stotler 
Director of Academic Programming 
West Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission 
West Virginia Council for Community & Technical  
     College Education 
1018 Kanawha Boulevard E., Suite 700 
Charleston, WV 25301 
P: 304-558-0262  
E: mark.stotler@wvhepc.edu 
 
West Virginia 
Sheree Nichole Bryant 
Compliance Officer 
West Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission 
West Virginia Council for Community & Technical  
     College Education 
1018 Kanawha Boulevard E., Suite 700 
Charleston, WV 25301 
P: 681-313-2290 
E: nikki.bryant@wvhepc.edu 
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SREB Appointed Members  
 
Jeannie Yockey-Fine (10/2017-10/2020) 
State Regulatory Services Specialist 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
P: 202-637-5000 
E: Jeannie.yockey-fine@hoganlovells.com 
 
Georgia 
Robert Keown (10/2017-10/2020) 
Executive Director, Georgia Virtual  
   Technical Connection 
Technical College System of Georgia 
1800 Century Place NE, Suite 400 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
P: 404-679-1667  
E: rkeown@tcsg.edu 
 
Kentucky 
Kris Williams (11/2018 – 10/2020) 
Chancellor 
Kentucky Community and Technical College System 
300 N Main Street 
Versailles, KY 40383 
P: 859-256-3525  
E: kris.williams@kctcs.edu 
 
Maryland 
Sharon Spencer (11/2018 – 10/2020) 
Assistant Vice Provost for Compliance and Reporting 
University of Maryland University College 
3501 University Boulevard E. 
Adelphi, MD 20783 
P: 240-684-2122  
E: sharon.spencer@umuc.edu  
 
Pennsylvania 
Teri Spence (11/2018 – 10/2020) 
Director of Compliance and Contracts 
Penn State University 
The 329 Building, Suite 218 
University Park, PA 16802 
P: 814-863-5433 
E: tls37@psu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

RSC Meeting Panelists 
 
SACSCOC 
Larry Earvin 
Chief of Staff 
Southern Association of Colleges and Shools 
Commission on Colleges  
1866 Southern Lane 
Decatur, GA 30033 
P: 404-994-6555 ext. 4587 
E: learvin@sacscoc.org 
 
MSCHE 
Idna Corbett 
Vice president 
Middle States Commission on Higher Education 
3624 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
P: 267-284-5018 
E: icorbett@msche.org 
 
DEAC 
Elise Scanlon 
General Counsel 
Distance Education Accrediting Commission 
1101 17th Street NW, Suite 808 
Washington, DC 20036  
P: 703-772-2880 
E: elise.scanlon@elisescanlonlawgroup.com 
 
HLC 
Karen Solomon 
Vice President for Accreditation Relations 
Higher Learning Commission 
230 S LaSalle Street, Suite 7-500 
Chicago, IL 60606 
P: 312-881-8127 
E: ksolomon@hlcommission.org 
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Southern Regional Education Board Staff 
 
Vice President 
Joan Lord 
Education Data, Policy Research and Programs 
 
Director 
Wanda Barker 
Education Technology and Multi-State Cooperative Programs 
 
Program Coordinator 
Elisa Jaden 
Education Technology and Multi-State Cooperative Programs 
 
Research Analyst 
Tiffany Harrison  
Education Technology and Multi-State Cooperative Programs 
 


